
PROGRAM SCHEDULE
DATE AND TIME

Orientation 

Program Introduction Half Day 
Virtual Session

Thursday, October 12, 2023
1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Peer Coaching Circle #1: Facilitated Virtual Peer 
Coaching Session October 17 & 19, 2023

Module 1: The Public Service Policy Leader: Looking Outwards and Looking Inwards

Looking Outward: Policy Trends and 
Challenges

Full Day
In-Person Session

Tuesday, October 24, 2023
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Developing Emotional Intelligence & 
Strategic Leadership

Full Day
In-Person Session

Wednesday, October 25, 2023
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Effective Engagement in the Political 
Ecosystem & Adaptive Leadership

Full Day
In-Person Session

Thursday, October 26, 2023
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Peer Coaching Circle #2  - Self-Arranged

Virtual Peer 
Coaching Session 
(3 hr session, or 2 
1.5 hr sessions)

Between Modules 1 & 2

Module 2: Bright Spot Case Study

Building Context and Collaborating in 
Complex Environments

Full Day
In-Person Session

Monday, November 20, 2023
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Gaining Perspectives Through Effective 
Stakeholder Engagement

Full Day
In-Person Session

Tuesday, November 21, 2023
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Exploring Policy Options
Full Day
In-Person Session

Wednesday, November 22, 
2023
8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Peer Coaching Circle #3 – Self Arranged
Virtual Peer 
Coaching Session

Between Modules 2 & 3
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DATE AND TIME

Module 3: Emerging Policy Issues and Your Leadership 

Policy Application: Co-Development
Half Day 
Virtual Session

Tuesday, December 5, 2023
8:30 a.m. to noon

Cultivating Personal & Team Resilience
Half Day 
Virtual Session

Thursday, December 7, 2023
8:30 a.m. to noon

Emerging Policy Challenge
Half Day 
Virtual Session

Wednesday, December 13, 2023
8:30 a.m. to noon

Your Policy Leadership – Bringing it All 
Together

Half Day 
Virtual Session

Thursday, December 14, 2023
8:30 a.m. to noon
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